

For immediate release

Josh Wilson joins LionGuard Capital Management as Chief Compliance Officer (CCO)

Montréal, June 14, 2022 – LionGuard Capital Management is pleased to announce that Josh Wilson has joined its team as Chief Compliance Officer. Mr. Wilson will be responsible for monitoring, overseeing and managing all aspects of Compliance within the organization. He will ensure LionGuard and its employees continue to be in adherence to all regulatory requirements as well as first-class corporate policies and procedures.

"We are excited to welcome Josh, to our dynamic and entrepreneurial team, which is a further illustration of our continued commitment to the industry's best practices in all aspects of the business" says Andrey Omelchak, President and Chief Investment Officer, LionGuard Capital Management. "Josh brings tremendous experience as a compliance professional having worked across numerous jurisdictions and for some of the world's top organizations."

Mr. Wilson has over 25 years of experience in Compliance and Risk Management. After starting his career in various Compliance roles with the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA) in the US, he became a trainer at the FINRA Examiner University and Advanced University. Subsequently, he became Director of Examinations at the National Stock Exchange (NSX) where he led the member audit program. After moving to Canada, Josh worked for global financial institutions acting as Chief Compliance Officer for their US and Canadian operations and was the regional head of compliance for up to six jurisdictions.

Josh is a graduate of Washburn University in Topeka, Kansas where he earned a B.B.A. in Finance and has completed the Partners, Directors and Senior Officers Course as well as the Chief Compliance Officers Qualifying Exam from the Canadian Securities Institute. Josh also possesses the series 7 and series 24 FINRA licenses.

"I am delighted to join the LionGuard team and to have the opportunity to contribute to the fast growth of the Company," says Josh Wilson. "LionGuard has demonstrated its commitment to upholding the highest industry standards and plans to continue down that path as it expands beyond the Canadian borders."

"Montréal's investment managers offer high-quality investment solutions that are under-represented globally. We look forward to playing our role in closing some of that gap", adds Andrey Omelchak.





About LionGuard Capital Management

LionGuard Capital Management is an investment management company with expertise in fundamental research and analysis. Founded in 2014, LionGuard manages traditional and alternative strategies focused on exploring inefficiencies among small- and mid-cap equities. LionGuard's in-house fundamental research expertise is combined with a disciplined focus on risk management, which is key to its sophisticated clientele. The Company is managed with a long-term mindset, which translates into first-class investment returns, dependable business relationships and leading ethical practices. LionGuard is a signatory to the United Nations-supported Principles for Responsible Investment.

- 30 -

For more information:

LionGuard Capital Management:

Andrey Omelchak 514-448-6442 aomelchak@lionguardcapital.com

Pierre Czyzowicz 514-380-5788 pierrec@lionguardcapital.com